## **Texas Southern University**

## Digital Scholarship @ Texas Southern University

Mickey Leland Archive Documents

Mickey Leland Archives

Fall 11-23-1987

Homeless: Stewart B. McKinney Act

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalscholarship.tsu.edu/mla\_documents

## **Recommended Citation**

"Homeless: Stewart B. McKinney Act" (1987). *Mickey Leland Archive Documents*. 24. https://digitalscholarship.tsu.edu/mla\_documents/24

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Mickey Leland Archives at Digital Scholarship @ Texas Southern University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Mickey Leland Archive Documents by an authorized administrator of Digital Scholarship @ Texas Southern University. For more information, please contact haiying.li@tsu.edu.

Houston Post November 23, 1987 Page 8-A

## √ Leland recognized

The Coalition for the Homeless of Houston and Harris County presented U.S. Rep. Mickey Leland a service award Friday for his part in securing passage of a comprehensive bill to help the

homeless. During a luncheon at Christ Church Cathedral in downtown Houston, Alison Leland, the congressman's wife, received the award for her husband, who was unable to attend because of the deficit reduction talks under way in Washington, D.C. The award honored Leland for helping gain passage of the Stewart B. McKinney Act in June. The act provides funding for emergency shelters and other humanitarian efforts on a local level.